PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3155287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAM AMIR	12/14/2014
DOV FURMAN	12/09/2014
HAREL PRIMACK	12/15/2014
SILVIU ZILBERMAN	12/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACOUSTICEYE LTD
Street Address:	4 HARECHEV
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 52489
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	67771

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14407331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-709-0080

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC DOCKETING

Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01050.1130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY SCOTT SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Scott Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=01050o1130 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034553 FRAME: 0019 source=01050o1130 assignment#page2.tif
source=01050o1130 assignment#page3.tif
source=01050o1130 assignment#page4.tif
source=01050o1130 assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034553 FRAME: 0020 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **NOAM AMIR**, having a mailing address of 18 Zahal, Ness-Ziona, Israel

74077, **DOV FURMAN**, having a mailing address of 40 Hatsionut St., Rehovot, Israel 76275,

HAREL PRIMACK, having a mailing address of 31 Drubin St, Rishon LeZion, Israel 75231

and **SILVIU ZILBERMAN**, having a mailing address of 22 Rosalyn Yalow, Rishon Le-

Zion, Israel 75805, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the sole joint inventors of the

inventions by us that are described in and related to the following documents:

United States provisional application for patent that was filed on June 11, 2012 bearing

the tile of "MULTI-MODALITY NON-TRAVERSING TUBE INSPECTION SYSTEM," and

assigned serial number 61/658,038;

United States provisional application for patent that was filed on February 11, 2013

bearing the title of "MULTI-MODALITY NON-TRAVERSING TUBE INSPECTION

SYSTEM," and assigned serial number 61/763,456;

Internatioaln Application Number PCT/IL2013/00054 that was filed on June 10, 2013

bearing the title of "NON-TRAVERSINT TUPE INSPECTION SYSTEM," and,

The present application being filed under 35 USC 371 in the United States Patent Office

and identified by attorney docket number 01050.1130 (AE-11-US) and claiming priority to the

afore-listed documents;

WHEREAS, ACOUSTICEYE LTD, a corporation of the state of Israel, having a place

of business at 4 Harechev, P. O. Box 52489, Tel Aviv 67771, Israel (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions

and in and to any letters patent or registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 4

 $01050.1130\ assignment.docx$

PATENT REEL: 034553 FRAME: 0021

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	L. J.
	Signature/
Inventor	NOAM AMIR
	Name 14/12/14
	Date $A \leq i \neq i \text{ All seg}$
	Signature
	Asat Eilanu
	Name
Witness	14/12014
	Date '
	Weinberg
	Signature
	Moshe Weinborg
	Name
Witness	

Page 2 of 4

	14/12/14
	Date
Inventor	Signature DOV FURMAN
	Name 2014 - 12 - 9
	AS E Constitue
	DOV FURMAN Name 2014-12-9 Date Asi E lau Signature Asaf E lau Name 14/12/2014
Witness	Name 14/12/2014
	14/12/2014 Date Weinberg Signature
	Mosto Weinberg
Witness	Mosha Weinberg Name 14(12)14 Date
	1 Date
Inventor	Signature
	HAREL PRIMACK Name
	Date
	Signature
	Name
Witness	Date
	Signature
	Name
Witness	Date
	Date

01050 1130 assignment.docx

Page 3 of 4

	Date
	Signature
Inventor	XX/98/ XXX (XXX XX XX
	DOV FURMAN Mame
	Date
	Signature
	Name
Witness	
	Date
	Signature
	Name
Witness	
	Date
Inventor	HAREL PRIMACK
	On A Name On A
	Date Date
	Signature
	mote Lythocech
	Symbo 15 12 13
Witness	15.12.14 Date
	profession of the second
	giguatine .
	Yair Salomon Name 15/12/2014 Date
	Name
Witness	15/14/2014 Data

T.,	(Signature
Inventor	SILVIU ZILBERMAN
	Dec. 9, 2014
	ASI ÉI LORCA
	Signature
	Asaf Eilan
	Name
Witness	14/12/2014
	Date
	Nember
	Signature
	Moshe Weinberg
	Name
Witness	14/12/14
	Date

RECORDED: 12/19/2014